Our Ref.: 1858-42

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hatsuhiko HARASHINA

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Assignment

A. Patent Application No(s).

/2:(2) ##AYPASH 00000116 10493538

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

concerning document should be mailed:

Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.

8th Floor

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

1100 North Glebe Road

State: VA

★ Assignment

Other

Execution Date:

(1) Unknown

Name:

Internal Address:

City: Arlington

9. Statements and signature.

of the original document.

Bryan H. Davidson Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 30,251

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

U.S. Department of Commerce

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEETD111 Rec'd PCI/PTO

2 2 APR 2004

08-24-2004

102820111

Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?

Merger

Bryan H. Davidson

22201

Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Change of Name

April 6, 2004

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Polyplastics Co., Ltd. Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 2-5, Kasumigaseki 3-chome City: Chiyoda-ku State/Country: Tokyo, Japan Zip: 100-6006 Additional name/s & address/es attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 6, 2004 B. Patent No(s). (1)(2) (3)Additional numbers attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy April 22, 2004

> **PATENT** REEL: 015695 FRAME: 0411

[2]

						NI-		
	AS	SIGNMENT OF	U.S. PA	TENT RIG	_	ase No		3 °
								_
(inventors)		Hatsuhiko H	HARASHIN	IA		-		
,								_
(Assignee)	considerations pa hereby does assi	eration of the sum o aid to each of the un gn, transfer and set cics Co., Ltd.	dersigned					-
Address)	2-5, Kası	migaseki 3-cho						- -
Title)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as FLAME-RETARDANT RESIN COMPOSITION for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on							
		or has alread	dy filed U.S	6. applicatio	n Serial N	0		
		acknowledges an o		f assignmer	nt of this in	vention to s	aid	
claims or pro agreements. The of a valid Uni	visions of the Interrundersigned agreed ited States patent to		for Protec	tion of Indus	strial Prope	erty or simila	ar tain a grant	
and all Letter continuing ap covenants th	rs Patent of the Unit oplications thereof t at he has (they hav	y authorize(s) and re ted States resulting to the said Assignee e) full right to conve Il not execute, any a	from said a e, as Assign ey the entir	application on nee of the endering interest he	or any divis ntire intere erein assig	sion or divis st, and here	ions or eby	
his assignm	ent any further iden	grant(s) the firm of tification which may t Office for recordati	be neces:	sary or desi				
In wi signature(s).	tness whereof, exe	cuted by the unders	signed on t	he date(s) o	pposite the	e undersign	ed	
Date <u>Apr</u>	il 6, 2004	Signature of inver	ntor <u>/</u>	datsnhiho	Idarysh	na (Hatsu	hiko HAR/	ASHINA)
Date		Signature of inven	ntor _					-
Date		Signature of inver	ntor _					-
Date		Signature of inver	ntor _					-
Date		Signature of inver	ntor _					_
Witnessed by	y: Hiroshi	napatsiji	***	Date	April	6, 20	04	-
Witnessed by	y:	hapatsiyi	4	Date	Anril	6. 20	0.4	

RECORDED: 04/22/2004

PATENT ²⁶⁴⁶³⁷
REEL: 015695 FRAME: 0412